
Needs 1962       Updated 1.8.202 

BELLE VUE 
Saturday 21st April 1962   Manchester Belle Vue Aces  34  Wimbledon Dons  44   (NL)T Res Race 

BRADFORD 
Tuesday 25th September 1962 Greenfields Bradford Panthers 44 Middlesbrough Bears 34 (PL) Times Greenfields Stakes 

EASTBOURNE 
Sunday 19th May 1962   Arlington Eastbourne Eagles  26   Plymouth Devils  52  (Ch) THt3 

Sunday 10th June 1962  Arlington Eastbourne Eagles  46  Stoke Potters  32  (Ch)  SH 

Sunday 24th June 1962  Arlington Eastbourne Championship of Sussex All Times 

EXETER 
Monday 2nd April 1962    County Exeter Falcons  33    Poole Pirates  45  (Ch) TSH2ndmen 

Monday 9th April 1962   County Exeter Falcons  44   Cradley Heath Heathens  34  (Ch) SH Times 

Monday 30th April 1962   County Exeter Falcons  46  Eastbourne Eagles  32  (Ch) TSH2ndmen 

Monday 7th May 1962   County Exeter Falcons  45  Poole Pirates  33  (Ch) TSH2ndmen 

Monday 14th May 1962   County Exeter Falcons  51  Welsh Dragons  26   (SL) TSH2ndmen 

Monday 28th May 1962   County Exeter Falcons  56   Cradley Heath Heathens  22  (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Monday 18th June 1962   County Exeter Falcons  44  Plymouth Devils  34  (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Monday 16th July 1962    County Exeter Falcons  45  Stoke Potters  33   (PL) TSH2ndmen 

LEICESTER 
Friday 20th April 1962  Blackbird Road, Leicester Hunters’ Trophy SH 

Friday 5th October 1962  Blackbird Road, Leicester Hunters 51.5 Wolverhampton Wolves 26.5 (PL)Det Reserves Scurry 

MIDDLESBROUGH 
Thursday 3rd May 1962  Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Bears 46 Edinburgh Monarchs 32 (NL) TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 21st June 1962   Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Bears  66 Cradley Heath Heathens 30  (KOC) Times 

Thursday 28th June 1962   Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Bears   51  Leicester Hunters  27   (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 2nd August 1962   Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Bears   49  Welsh Dragons  29  (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 20th September 1962 Cleveland Park, Middlesbrough Bears 48 Bradford Panthers  29  (PL) DEt final Panthers Picnic 

NEATH 
Saturday 5th May 1962  Neath Wales and The West Trophy  SHTimes 

Saturday 12th May 1962   Neath Welsh Dragons  41  Plymouth Devils  37  (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Friday 1st June 1962   Neath Welsh Dragons  34   Cradley Heath Heathens  44   (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Saturday 23rd June 1962   Neath Welsh Dragons  47  Plymouth Devils  31  (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Saturday 30th June 1962   Neath Welsh Dragons  34   Exeter Falcons  44   (PL) SH Times 

Saturday 7th July 1962  Neath Welsh Dragons  16  Overseas Riders  20  (Ch) SH 

Saturday 28th July 1962  Neath Welsh Dragons  50  Leicester Hunters  28  (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Saturday 18th August 1962   Neath Welsh Dragons  49  Middlesbrough Bears  29  (PL)  SH 

Saturday 1st September 1962   Neath Welsh Dragons  41   Sheffield Tigers  36  (PL)  SH 

NORWICH 
25 August – Firs Stadium – NL Norwich Stars 40 Wimbledon Dons 38  SHTimes 

1 September – Firs Stadium – NL  Norwich Stars 42 Southampton Saints 36  SHTimes 

22 September – Firs Stadium – Ch  Norwich Stars 45 Belle Vue Aces 33 THts 11 - 13 

29 September – Firs Stadium – NL Norwich Stars 47 Southampton Saints 31 SHTimes 

OXFORD 
Thursday 14th June 1962  Cowley Oxford Cheetahs  47  Norwich Stars   37  (NT)  SH 

Thursday 27th September 1962   Cowley Stadium, Oxford Double Diamond Trophy Times 

PLYMOUTH 
Thursday 5th April 1962   Pennycross Plymouth Devils  40  Poole Pirates  38  (Ch) TSH2ndmen 

Friday 20th April 1962   Pennycross Plymouth Devils  43  Exeter Falcons  35 (SL/DD) TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 26th April 1962   Pennycross Plymouth Devils  36  Poole Pirates  39   (SL) TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 3rd May 1962  Pennycross  Plymouth Devils  46  Welsh Dragons  32  (SL) TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 17th May 1962 Pennycross Plymouth Devils 55 Wolverhampton Wolves 22  (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 24th May 1962   Pennycross Plymouth Devils  53  Stoke Potters  25  (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Friday 1st June 1962 Pennycross Plymouth Devils  42 Sheffield Tigers  36  (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 14th June 1962     Pennycross Plymouth Devils  39  Welsh Dragons  39  (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 21st June 1962   Pennycross Plymouth Best Pairs  SH 

Thursday 28th June 1962  Pennycross Plymouth Devils  39  Edinburgh Monarchs  39  (PL)  TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 19th July 1962   1962   Pennycross  Plymouth Devils  43  Poole Pirates  34   (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 26th July 1962    Pennycross Plymouth Devils  45  Cradley Heath Heathens  33  (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 2nd August 1962   Pennycross Plymouth Devils  44  Bradford Panthers  34  (PL) TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 9th August 1962   Pennycross Plymouth Devils  40  St Austell Gulls  37   (CT) TSH2ndmen 

Thursday 13th September 1962  Pennycross Plymouth Devils  38  Newcastle Diamonds   37  (PL) TSH2ndmen 

RYE HOUSE 
Sunday 6th May 1962  Rye House Hoddesdon Ace of Herts Trophy TSH2ndmen 

Sunday 3rd June 1962    Rye House Hoddesdon Promoters’ Trophy TSH2ndmen 

Sunday 10th June 1962   Rye House, Hoddesdon Whitsun Trophy THt16  

Sunday 1st July 1962  Hoddesdon Rye House Red Devils  49  Wolverhampton Wolves  27  (Ch) THt13 + TSH2ndmen 

ST AUSTELL 
Tuesday 3rd July 1962   Cornish St Austell Inter Town Trophy  SH 

Tuesday 10th July 1962   Cornish St Austell Welsh Dragons  42  Edinburgh Monarchs  36  (PL) Meeting Details 



Tuesday 17th July 1962  Cornish St AustellNeath Welsh Dragons 50  Stoke Potters  28  (PL ) TSH2ndmen  

Tuesday 31st July 1962 Cornish St Austell Neath Welsh Dragons 51 Bradford Panthers 27 (PL)  TSH2ndmen 

Wednesday 5th September 1962 Cornish St Austell Neath Welsh Dragons  44   Newcastle Diamonds   34  (PL) All Times 

STOKE 

Saturday 29th September 1962   Sun Street, Stoke Potters  46   Sheffield Tigers  32  (PL) TSHFinal 

WEYMOUTH 
Friday 27th July 1962   Wessex Stadium, Weymouth Best Pairs   Times  + Det Top Scorers 

Friday 17th August 1962   Wessex Weymouth Royals  42   Rye House Red Devils  48   (Ch) 4th placed men 

31/08/62 WEYMOUTH LONDON y CHALLENGE WEY SH 

07/09/62 WEYMOUTH ALL STARS y CHALLENGE 61-20 THts 11 & 14 + SH 

WOLVERHAMPTON 
Friday 5th October 1962 Wolverhampton Neath  26 Cradley Heath 33 Poole  25  Exeter  12  (4T) TSHFin 

Friday 12th October 1962  Monmore Wolverhampton Wolves  30  Stoke Potters  48  (SST) TSHHt2+Fin 

 


